
High School of Science 
and Technology 

Counseling Department



Counseling  Team
Mr. John Cadigan – 9th Grade School Counselor 
• Cadiganc@springfieldpublicschools.com
Dr. Leticia Boyles – Department Chair and 10th

Grade School Counselor
• Boylesl@springfieldpublicschools.com
Ms. Amy Quinlan – 11th Grade School Counselor
• Quinlana@springfieldpublicschools.com
Ms. Areecia Ward – 12th Grade School Counselor 
• Warda@springfieldpublicschools.com
Ms. Maria Reyes – ELL School Counselor 9-12th

• Reyesma@springfieldpublicschools.com
Ms. Christinc Spelman – Grad Coach 
• Spelmanc@springfieldpublicschools.com
Mr. Robert Murphy – Grad Coach 
• Murphyr@springfieldpublicschools.com
Mr. Joseph Giacomoni – School Adjustment 
Counselor 
• Giacomonij@springfieldpublicschools.com
Ms. Donna Davis – Counseling Clerk
• Davisd@springfieldpublicshools.com
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While in High School

You will receive support and 
participate in the following:
• Academic Development and 

Student Success
• Career and College Readiness:
• Social/Emotional Development
• Counseling Activities
• Naviance Curriculum
• Internships
• Advance Placement  Courses
• Dual Enrollment College 

Courses



Credits Needed to Graduate
In addition to passing ELA, Math 
and Science MCAS, at least 24.5 
credits:
• 4 English
• 4 Math
• 3 Science
• 3 Social Studies
• 2 Years of a Foreign Language
• 4 half years of P.E.
• ½ year of Health 
• 4 Elective credits.
Students will also have the 
opportunity to explore career 
pathways and earn addition credits.



Other Opportunities 

We engage all students to be a part 
of a program outside of academics:
• Join a club or organization
• Play a sport 
• Join Student Council
• Apply to National Honors Society
• Participate in Band and ROTC
• Receive or Tutor peers
• Enjoy all opportunities of being a 

Cyber Cat.



Thank You

Please contact us for a virtual experience 
by visiting classrooms and engaging in 
lessons here at SciTech.  We are here to 
help  and support you through your high 
school experience.
Your Counseling Team
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